		ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: DC-01446 / M-5793 U
6-29-99	07-12-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ER SHEET Patent and Trademark Office Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate		ocuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	101088078	ame and address of receiving party(ies):
John Barrett	101066076	Name: DELL USA, L.P.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ic	es) attached?	Street Address: ONE DELL WAY
	□Yes ⊠ No	City ROUND ROCK State TX ZIP 78682-2244
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		-
Execution Date: June 29, 1999		
 Application number(s) or patent number If this doc 	* *	tion, the execution date of the application is:
A Patent Application No.(s) Title: "A Security Management Tool For Managing Security Attributes In Computer Systems" Inventor: John Barrett		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers a	itached? Yes No
 Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
Name Ken J. Koestner		
Internal Address: SKJERVEN, M	IORRILL, MacPHERSON,	
	N & FRIEL, L.L.P.	-
Street Address: 25 METRO DE City SAN JOSE State Canada	RIVE, SUITE 700 A zip 95110	-
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
		☐ Charge Deposit Account 19-2386 for any additional fees required for this conveyance and credit Deposit Account 19-2386 any amounts overpaid
/09/1999 DNGUYEN 00000156 1923	86 09342695 DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
FC:581 40.00 CH	J	
8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and l	belief, the foregoing information is true and corr	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.
	√ √	
Ken J. Koestner Name of Person Signing	<u>Ken Ko</u> Signatu	6/29/99 Date
Reg. No.: 33,004	5-B	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Express Mail label number <u>EL153099375US</u>

PATENT

REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0058

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, John Barrett of Austin, Texas hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dell USA, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership, having a place of business at One Dell Way, Round Rock, Texas 78682-2244, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in

A SECURITY MANAGEMENT TOOL FOR MANAGING SECURITY ATTRIBUTES IN COMPUTER SYSTEMS

for which I have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me; I agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed 6/29, 1999.

RECORDED: 06/29/1999

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 010075 FRAME: 0059